

Anthony Wayne Local School District
SCHEDULE OF REVENUE, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
ACTUAL AND FORECASTED OPERATING FUND
ACTUAL YEARS 2015, 2016 AND 2017; FORECASTED YEARS 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021 and 2022

	Actual			Forecasted				
	Fiscal Year 2015	Fiscal Year 2016	Fiscal Year 2017	Fiscal Year 2018	Fiscal Year 2019	Fiscal Year 2020	Fiscal Year 2021	Fiscal Year 2022
Revenue:								
1.010 General Property Tax (Real Estate)	25,511,523	25,961,007	26,743,474	27,555,443	28,392,207	29,254,528	30,143,189	31,058,995
1.020 Tangible Personal Property Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
1.030 Income Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
1.035 Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid	7,443,209	8,105,703	8,411,067	8,487,269	8,487,269	8,487,269	8,487,269	8,487,269
1.040 Restricted Grants-in-Aid	5,729	8,361	6,471	6,446	6,446	6,446	6,446	6,446
1.050 Property Tax Allocation	4,886,002	3,917,797	3,239,191	3,127,566	3,191,368	3,256,472	3,322,904	3,390,691
1.060 All Other Revenues	656,605	875,521	690,641	750,000	750,000	750,000	750,000	750,000
1.070 Total Revenues	38,303,068	38,868,389	39,090,844	39,926,723	40,827,289	41,754,714	42,709,807	43,693,400
Other Financing Sources:								
2.010 Proceeds from Sale of Notes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2.020 State Emergency Loans and Advancements	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2.040 Operating Transfers-In	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2.050 Advances-In	211,178	247,457	308,846	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000
2.060 All Other Financing Sources	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2.070 Total Other Financing Sources	211,178	247,457	308,846	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000
2.080 Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources	38,514,246	39,115,846	39,399,690	40,176,723	41,077,289	42,004,714	42,959,807	43,943,400
Expenditures:								
3.010 Personal Services	21,917,916	23,002,467	24,095,472	24,903,200	25,401,264	25,909,290	26,427,475	26,956,025
3.020 Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits	8,246,888	8,791,591	8,863,131	9,310,640	9,450,100	9,591,851	9,735,729	9,881,765
3.030 Purchased Services	4,679,546	4,688,168	5,103,619	5,017,376	5,067,550	5,118,225	5,169,407	5,221,102
3.040 Supplies and Materials	1,089,130	880,131	793,093	850,000	850,000	850,000	850,000	850,000
3.050 Capital Outlay	285,528	68,072	1,856	0	0	0	0	0
3.080 Intergovernmental	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Debt Service:								
4.010 Principal-All (History Only)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4.020 Principal-Notes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4.030 Principal-State Loans	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4.040 Principal-State Advancements	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4.050 Principal-HB 264 Loans	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4.055 Principal-Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4.060 Interest and Fiscal Charges	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4.300 Other Objects	475,539	482,100	479,455	475,000	475,000	475,000	475,000	475,000
4.500 Total Expenditures	36,694,547	37,912,529	39,336,626	40,556,216	41,243,914	41,944,366	42,657,612	43,383,891
Other Financing Uses								
5.010 Operating Transfers-Out	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5.020 Advances-Out	237,379	301,567	213,804	225,000	225,000	225,000	225,000	225,000
5.030 All Other Financing Uses	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5.040 Total Other Financing Uses	237,379	301,567	213,804	225,000	225,000	225,000	225,000	225,000
5.050 Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	38,931,926	38,214,096	39,550,430	40,781,216	41,468,914	42,169,366	42,882,612	43,608,891
Excess of Rev & Other Financing Sources over (under) Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	1,582,320	901,750	-150,740	-604,493	-391,624	-164,652	77,195	334,509
Cash Balance July 1 - Excl Proposed Renewal/ Replacement and New Levies	4,031,251	5,613,571	6,515,321	6,364,581	5,760,088	5,368,464	5,203,812	5,281,007
7.010 Cash Balance June 30	5,613,571	6,515,321	6,364,581	5,760,088	5,368,464	5,203,812	5,281,007	5,615,516
8.010 Estimated Encumbrances June 30	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Reservation of Fund Balance								
9.010 Textbooks and Instructional Materials	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9.020 Capital Improvements	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9.030 Budget Reserve	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9.040 DPIA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9.050 Debt Service	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9.060 Property Tax Advances	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9.070 Bus Purchases	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9.080 Subtotal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Appropriations	5,613,571	6,515,321	6,364,581	5,760,088	5,368,464	5,203,812	5,281,007	5,615,516
Rev from Replacement/Renewal Levies								
11.010 Income Tax - Renewal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
11.020 Property Tax - Renewal or Replacement	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
11.030 Cumulative Balance of Replacement/Renewal Levies	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Contracts, Salary and Other Obligations	5,613,571	6,515,321	6,364,581	5,760,088	5,368,464	5,203,812	5,281,007	5,615,516
Revenue from New Levies								
13.010 Income Tax - New	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
13.020 Property Tax - New	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
13.030 Cumulative Balance of New Levies	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
14.010 Revenue from Future State Advancements	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
15.010 Unreserved Fund Balance June 30	5,613,571	6,515,321	6,364,581	5,760,088	5,368,464	5,203,812	5,281,007	5,615,516
ADM Forecasts								
20.010 Kindergarten - October Count	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
20.015 Grades 1-12 - October Count	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
20.02 Kindergarten - February Count	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
20.025 Grades 1-12 - February Count	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0